



COVERSHEET

Minister	Hon Andrew Bayly	Portfolio	Small Business and Manufacturing; Commerce and Consumer Affairs
Title of Cabinet paper	Proposed Overseas Travel: Hon Andrew Bayly – June 2024	Date to be published	19 June 2024

List of documents that have been proactively released			
Date	Title	Author	
May 2024	Proposed Overseas Travel: Hon Andrew Bayly – June 2024	Office of the Minister for Small Business and Manufacturing and Commerce and Consumer Affairs	
20 May 2024	Proposed Overseas Travel: Hon Andrew Bayly – June 2024 CAB-24-MIN-0177 Minute	Cabinet Office	

Information redacted

YES / NO (please select)

Any information redacted in this document is redacted in accordance with MBIE's policy on Proactive Release and is labelled with the reason for redaction. This may include information that would be redacted if this information was requested under Official Information Act 1982. Where this is the case, the reasons for withholding information are listed below. Where information has been withheld, no public interest has been identified that would outweigh the reasons for withholding it.

© Crown Copyright, Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International (CC BY 4.0)



Cabinet

Minute of Decision

This document contains information for the New Zealand Cabinet. It must be treated in confidence and handled in accordance with any security classification, or other endorsement. The information can only be released, including under the Official Information Act 1982, by persons with the appropriate authority.

Proposed Overseas Travel: Hon Andrew Bayly - June 2024

Portfolios Commerce and Consumer Affairs / Small Business and Manufacturing

On 20 May 2024, Cabinet:

- authorised the absence of Hon Andrew Bayly from New Zealand, from 9 to 13 June 2024, to travel to Singapore to attend the Singapore-Australia scams and fraud delegation meetings, and other bilateral meetings;
- agreed that he be accompanied by one member of staff;
- approved the estimated expenditure of up to \$26,760 for the travel expenses of the ministerial party as a charge to Vote Internal Affairs (Members of the Executive Travel);
- 4 **noted** that he will also be accompanied by an official from the Ministry of Business, Innovation and Employment and the Chief Executive of the New Zealand Banking Association, who will meet their own costs;
- agreed that in his absence Hon Chris Penk act as Minister of Commerce and Consumer Affairs, Minister for Small Business and Manufacturing and Minister of Statistics;
- 6 **noted** that the House is not sitting during his absence.

Diana Hawker for Secretary of the Cabinet